Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. o/35/2003)   RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   PATENTS ONLY   To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Michael J. Adang; Rebecca McNall; Juan Luis Jurat Fuentes	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>12/13/2004; 12/13/2004; 12/13/2004</u>	Street Address: 624 Boyd Graduate Studies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Research Center
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Athens
Assignment Merger	City. Autoris
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>30602-7411</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Yes VNo
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No document is being filed together with a new application.
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/897.621, filed July 23, 2004	
(Attorney Docket No. UGR-103XC1)	
Additional numbers at	tached? TYes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Jay M. Sanders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd &	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Saliwanchik, A Professional Association	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 142950	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Gainesville	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: <u>36214-2950</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (352) 375-8100	b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-0065</u>
Fax Number: (352) 372-5800	
Email Address: patent@saliwanchik.com	Authorized User Name Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Sali
9. Signature:	Dec. 30, 2004
Signature	
Jay M. Sanders, Registration No. 39,355	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	the based to (703) 306 5995 or mailed to:

CH \$40.00 190065 10897621

P. 02

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# 700142021

### Docket No. UGR-103XC1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, are inventors of the invention described in a patent application entitled, Identification of Toxin-Binding Protein Involved in Resistance to Cry1 Toxins, and Related Screening Methods, filed on July 23, 2004, as Serial No. 10/897,621, under Attorney Docket No. UGR-103XC1:

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 624 Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia, 30602-7411, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to THE UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. as the assignce of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

J:\UGR\103XC1\PTO\assn.doc/DNB/ehm

Page 1 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0543

P. 04

Docket No. UGR-103XC1

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Jay M. Sanders, of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, 2421 N.W. 41st Street, Suite A-1, Gainesville, Florida 32606-6669, to insert above the application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of 2004.

Signed Michard ada

Address:

Michael J. Adang 160 Tamarack Drive Athens, GA 30605

Country of  $\underline{U}$ . S.A. State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Madison</u>

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me the above-named MICHAEL J. ADANG to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Beverly Martin Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3rd Feb. 2006

SEAL

#### J:\UGR\103XC1\PTO\assn.doc/DNB/ehm

Page 2 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0544

Docket No. UGR-103XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of DEC , 2004.

Signed Cohecra Lochald

Address: Ryn 122-8 Cole Manor Drive 839 BARNETT ST NE 12/13/04 Athens, GA 30606 ATLANTA, GH 30306

Country of U.S.A. State of <u>Glazia</u>) County of <u>Madison</u>)

On this 13 day of December, 2004, personally appeared before me the abovenamed REBECCA McNALL to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Beverly Mati

My Commission Expires: 3<sup>rd</sup> Feb. 2006

J:\UGR\103XC1\PTO\assn.doc/DNB/ehm

SEAL

Page 3 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0545

Docket No. UGR-103XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of Perember 2004.

Signed <u>MC</u> Juan Luis Jurat Fuentes

Address:

465 Forest Heights Athens, GA 30606

Country of <u>USA</u>.) State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Wadison</u>

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004, personally appeared before me the above-named JUAN LUIS JURAT FUENTES to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Beverly Mati

My Commission Expires: 39 Feb. 2006

J:\UGR\103XC1\PTO\assn.doc/DNB/ehm

Page 4 of 4 pages

## PATENT REEL: 015511 FRAME: 0546

**RECORDED: 12/30/2004**